TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		101/14/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reynolds Scrapers, LLC	
Street Address:	2191 Rudeloff Road	
City:	Seguin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78155	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2739275	PIVOTDUMP
Registration Number:	2681688	TOWNER
Registration Number:	1850537	FLOAT PLANE
Registration Number:	1681791	S-D-S
Registration Number:	1376873	REYNOLDS
Registration Number:	0782026	REYNOLDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(210)832-0901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2108320900

Email: makammer@kammerbrowning.com

Correspondent Name: Kammer Browning PLLC

7700 Broadway Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

TRADEMARK 900152297 REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1253.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Kammer
Signature:	/makammer34197/
Date:	01/15/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=PNC_Reynolds#page1.tif source=PNC_Reynolds#page2.tif source=PNC_Reynolds#page3.tif source=PNC_Reynolds#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0560

TRANSFER STATEMENT

Debtor: Reynolds International Equipment, L.P.

5000 N. 29th Street McAllen, TX 78504

Creditor: PNC Bank, National Association

500 First Avenue Pittsburg, PA 15219

Transferee: Reynolds Scrapers, LLC

2191 Rudeloff Rd. Seguin, TX 78155

The above-named Creditor hereby states as follows:

The above-named Debtor defaulted on obligations to Creditor secured by, amongst other things, the following specific collateral (including associated goodwill):

Asset	USPTO Reel and Frame of	Date of Recordation
	Recordation	
US Patent 6,059,513	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Patent 6,076,340	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Patent 6,363,700	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Patent 6,619,687	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 2681688	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 0782026	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 1850537	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 2739275	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 1681791	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 1376873	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006

The obligations upon which the Debtor has defaulted were incurred under the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated May 31, 2006, notice of which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office at each of the above-listed reels and frame numbers.

As is verified by the accompanying Affidavit, pursuant to applicable state law, Creditor has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the collateral and conducted a foreclosure sale of the collateral, including without limitation the above-identified collateral, so as to transfer all of the Debtor's rights in that collateral to the above-named Transferee.

1

This statement is dated this the	he day of	JANVARY, 2010.
	Creditor: PNC Bank	k, National Association
	Signed: Print: Title:	VICE - PRESIDENT
State of Florida County of Palm Beach		
On this, the \cancel{I} day of \cancel{J} the undersigned Notary Public, personacknowledged himself to be the \cancel{V} and that he as such \cancel{I} (\cancel{E} - \cancel{PR}) foregoing instrument for the purpose himself as \cancel{V} (\cancel{E} - $\cancel{PRESIDEN}$)	therein contained by	me Betty P. GRUNZA, RULN STUTSING, who of PNC Bank, National Association, authorized to do so, executed signing the name of the corporation by
In witness whereof. I hereunto set m	y hand and official se	al.
Signed: Sty Forma A Petty A? GRUNZA Notary Rublic My Commission Expires on: June 11, 2011		NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Betty P. Grunza Commission # DD667623 Expires: JUNE 11, 2011 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

Affidavit of Foreclosure

The undersigned, being duly sworn, does state as follows:

- 1. I am an authorized representative of PNC Bank, National Association
- 2. PNC Bank, National Association, is party to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated May 31, 2006, with Reynolds International Equipment, L.P. ("Debtor"), amongst others, in which Debtor pledged collateral which included, without limitation, the following:

Asset	USPTO Reel and Frame of	Date of Recordation
	Recordation	
US Patent 6,059,513	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Patent 6,076,340	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Patent 6,363,700	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Patent 6,619,687	reel 017858, frame 0639	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 2681688	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 0782026	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 1850537	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 2739275	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 1681791	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006
US Trademark, Reg. No. 1376873	reel 3340, frame 0410	June 29, 2006

Notice of the security interest created in PNC Bank, National Association, under the Loan and Security Agreement was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at each of the above-listed reels and frame numbers.

- 3. A default has occurred under the Loan and Security Agreement due the Debtor's failure to satisfy the indebtedness created therein.
- 4. The above-identified patents and trademarks, and all associated good will, have been legally foreclosed upon pursuant to applicable state law, and sold to Reynolds Scrapers, LLC.

(cont'd on following page)

day of January, 2010.

PNC Bank, National Association

Signed:_ Print:

Title:

Sworn to and scribed before me, the undersigned Notary Public, this the $1+\frac{1}{2}$ day of January, 2010.

Print Name: 1 My commission expires: Quell 2011 (Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Betty P. Grunza
Commission # DD667623
Expires: JUNE 11, 2011
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

RECORDED: 01/15/2010